## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group Lien Release Department 7159 Corklan Drive Jacksonville FL 32258 Doc#: 0530011299 Fee: \$26.50

Doc#: "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore of Deeds

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/27/2005 02:00 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan Number: 0626629917

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, an in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): IRENE SHPILER AN UNMARKIED WOMAN

Original Mortgagee(S): ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC

Original Instrument No: 0020992215 Date of N

Date of Note: 08/26/2002 Original Re

Original Recording Date: 09/10/2002

Property Address: 10353 DEARLOVE 4B GLENVIEW, IL 60025

Legal Description:

PARCEL 1: OTEM 1: UNIT 1-402 AS DESCRIBED IN SURVEY AS I ELINATED ON AND ATTACHED TO AND A PART OF A DECLARATION OF COMDOMINIUM OWNERS IN REGISTERED ON THE 12 DAY OF DECEMBER 1980 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 3193558, ITEM 2: AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST (EXCEPT THE UNITS DELINEATED AND DESCRIBED IN SAID SURVEY) IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PREMISES: A TRACT OF LAND IN THE WEST 30 ACRES OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32 TOWNSYLD 42 NORTH RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 329.2 | ELT OF SAID WEST 30 ACRES AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 672 FEET OF SAID WEST 30 ACRES HAVING COORDINATES OF 5131.23 FEET NORTH AND 4670.53 FEET EAST THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 59 MINUTES WEST 654.78 FEET ALONG LAST SAID NORTH LINE THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 19 MINUTES WEST 264.6 FEET THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 41 MINUTES EAST 75.33 FEET TO A PLACE OF BEGINNING HAVING COORDINATES OF 5395.90 FEET NORTH AND 4089.61 FEET EAST THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST 195.60 FEET THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 25 SECONDS EAST 86.0 FEET THENCE SOUTH 29 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST 195.60 FEET THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST 86.0 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOE THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION REGISTERED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER LR3112442 AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

Pin #: <u>04-32-402-064-1029</u>

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

0530011299 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 10/19/2005.

ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC == Polly McDonagh ==

By: Polly McDonagh

Title: Assistant Vice President

State of FL City/County of Duval

kn JAGE official scoop Column Clarks Offica This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10/19/2005 by Polly McDonagh, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC, on behalf of said corporation. Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.